
  

Consultation Fees for Dr Danae Kent   
** These fees are updated on the 1st July each year **  

The below fees were last updated on 01 November 2024.  

Medicare rebate amounts are assigned by the Australian Government and vary for referred and non-referred 

services.   

Fees for clients with a valid referral  

Appointment 

type  
MBS Item   Total Fee  Medicare 

Rebate  
Gap  Concession 

Fees  
Gap  

Initial  
6051  

91824  
$380 $148.35  $231.65  $360  $211.65 

Review  
6052  

91825  
$190 $74.25  $115.75 $170 $95.75 

Complex  
Initial  

6057  
92422  

$490 $259.40 $230.60 $470 $210.60 

Complex 

Review  
133  

92423  
$250 $129.90  $120.10 $230  $100.10  

  

Fees for clients without a valid referral   

Appointment 

type  
MBS item  Total Fee  Medicare 

Rebate  
Gap  Concession 

Fee  
Gap  

Initial  

(40-60 min) 
44  

92724   
92740  

$380-490 $122.15  $257.85-

$367.85  
$360-$470 $237.85-  

$347.85 

Review 

(15-30 min) 
23 or 36  
92718 or 

92721  
92718 or 

92737  

$190 $82.90 

$42.85   
$107.10- 

$147.15 

 

$170 $ 87.10-

$127.15 

  

  


