

Consultation Fees for Dr Danae Kent

** These fees are updated on the 1st July each year **

The below fees were last updated on 01 November 2024.

Medicare rebate amounts are assigned by the Australian Government and vary for referred and non-referred services.

Fees for clients with a valid referral

Appointment type	MBS Item	Total Fee	Medicare Rebate	Gap	Concession Fees	Gap
Initial	6051 91824	\$380	\$148.35	\$231.65	\$360	\$211.65
Review	6052 91825	\$190	\$74.25	\$115.75	\$170	\$95.75
Complex Initial	6057 92422	\$490	\$259.40	\$230.60	\$470	\$210.60
Complex Review	133 92423	\$250	\$129.90	\$120.10	\$230	\$100.10

Fees for clients without a valid referral

Appointment type	MBS item	Total Fee	Medicare Rebate	Gap	Concession Fee	Gap
Initial (40-60 min)	44 92724 92740	\$380-490	\$122.15	\$257.85- \$367.85	\$360-\$470	\$237.85- \$347.85
Review (15-30 min)	23 or 36 92718 or 92721 92718 or 92737	\$190	\$82.90 \$42.85	\$107.10- \$147.15	\$170	\$ 87.10- \$127.15